



ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

Plot M-1, Pocket P-5, Sec. CHI, Greater NOIDA
(Affiliated to GGSIP University, New Delhi)
NAAC ACCREDITED & ISO 9000:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE

Celebrating "SWACHHATA PAKHWADA" at

"Army Institute of Education"

POSTER MAKING COMPETETION

As per the guidelines given by Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), Army Institute of Education, Greater NOIDA observed SWACHHATA PAKHWADA 2019 from 1st - 15th September, in the entire AIE campus. Under this so many activities were organized by the various clubs of AIE.

Art and Aesthetics Club organized poster making competition to celebrate "SWACHHATA HI SEVA 2019".

"The Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi launched Swachhata Hi Seva (SHS) 2019, a massive countrywide awareness and mobilization campaign with special focus on 'plastic waste awareness and management' is being organized from 11th September to October 2nd 2019, as the Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) is poised to dedicate an ODF (Open Defecation Free) India to Mahatma Gandhi on his 150th birth anniversary. The launch of SHS was organized jointly by the

central Departments of Animal Husbandry and Dairying and Drinking Water and Sanitation and the Government of Uttar Pradesh."

All the students of the **Art and Aesthetics Club** - Kumari Swati, Kumari Neha, Sushmita Sarangi, Neetu Kumari, Aarti Basoya, Amrita Rathi, Ankia Upadhyay and Priyanka Shekhawat showed their creative and artistic skills in the competition. The student teachers made vibrant, inspiring and motivational posters on the topic – "WASTE WATER MANAGEMAENT" and "BAN SINGLE USE PLASTICS".





JAL SHAKTI ABHYAN

WATER CONSERVATION

The purpose of this program was to motivate the students to serve their community by spreading awareness on a very crucial issue that the society is facing.





SAY NO TO SINGLE USE PLASTICS

RISE ABOVE PLASTICS

The program began with the formation of teams, for enhancing the team spirit in the students while working.

Dr. Divya Sharma In-Charge Art and Aesthetics Club Report
By
KUMARI SWATI
Art and Aesthetics Club Member